

The Belfast Gazette published by Authority.

Registered as a newspaper.

FRIDAY, MARCH 8, 1935.

ANCIENT MONUMENTS ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

Whereas by Section 13 of the Ancient Monuments Act (Northern Ireland), 1926, it is provided that the Minister of Finance shall appoint the Ancient Monuments Advisory Committee for the purposes of the said Act, and that the said Committee shall consist of members representing the bodies named in the First Schedule to the said Act and such other members (of whom the Deputy Keeper of the Records of Northern Ireland shall be one) as the said Minister may appoint.

Now I, the Right Honourable Hugh MacDowell Pollock, Minister of Finance, do hereby appoint Henry Cairnes Lawlor, Esquire, M.A., M.R.I.A., Killyfaddy, Windsor Avenue, Belfast, and Harold Graham Leask, Esquire, M.R.I.A., 418 Harold's Cross Road, Terenure, Dublin, to be nominated Members of the Ancient Monuments Advisory Committee.

Given under my hand this second day of March, 1935.

(Signed) H. M. POLLOCK, Minister of Finance.

Stormont, Belfast.

ANCIENT MONUMENTS ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

Whereas by Section 13 of the Ancient Monuments Act (Northern Ireland), 1926, it is provided that the Minister of Finance.shall appoint the Ancient Monuments Advisory Committee for the purposes of the said Act and that the said Committee shall consist of Members representing the bodies named in the First Schedule to the said Act, and such other Members as the Minister may appoint :

And whereas the Belfast Natural History and Philosophical Society have nominated E. Estyn Evans, Esq., M.A., F.S.A., Queen's University, Belfast, as their representative :

Now I, the Right Honourable Hugh McDowell Pollock, Minister of Finance, do hereby appoint E. Estyn Evans, Esq., M.A., F.S.A., to be a Member of the Ancient Monuments Advisory Committee.

Given under my hand this 23rd day of February, 1935.

(Signed) H. M. POLLOCK,

Minister of Finance.

Stormont, Belfast.

FACTORY AND WORKSHOP ACT, 1901. CERTIFICATE, DATED FEBRUARY 18th, 1935.

In pursuance of Section 79 of the Factory and Workshop Act, 1901 (1 Edw. 7, Ch. 22), and the Government of Ireland Act, 1920, and the several Orders made thereunder, the Ministry of Labour for Northern Ireland hereby certifies

THE MANUFACTURE, USE AND STORAGE OF CELLULOSE SOLUTIONS

to be dangerous.

Given under the Seal of the Ministry of Labour for Northern Ireland this Eighteenth day of February, 1935.

(L.S.) (Signed) R. R. BOWMAN, Assistant Secretary, Ministry of Labour for Northern Ireland.

Stormont, 18th February, 1935.